

BAHRAIN ELITE BASKETBALL

Participation Liability Waiver & Media Release Form

(A) Participation Liability Waiver:

I understand as the legal parent/guardian for the participant named above that there are risks in participating in athletics and that all the necessary procedures, policies and actions will be taken to mitigate, reduce and prevent injury risks at all times. The Bahrain Elite Basketball, staff, employees, representatives, independent contractors working for or in partnership with Bahrain Elite Basketball, or the property where the session is held and any or all of its officials cannot be held responsible in whole or in part for any accidents, illness or injuries resulting in medical or dental expenses incurred from participation in this program. I hereby release each of them from and against any and all claims, costs, liabilities and injuries incurred while in training, games, camps or programs.

(B) Media Release Form:

I grant Bahrain Elite Basketball to use images, videos and the likeness of my child on social media and the website as we have live videos and media content that is actively shared online throughout social media and web outlets.

(C) Medial Health Information Acknowledgement:

Please share or disclose any important information that may be important to know about the participants' health or medical conditions that may be needed to be known by the Bahrain Elite basketball staff and partners working with the participant.

If there is nothing to share or disclose, may choose to leave this section blank.

By signing this participation liability waiver and media release form I acknowledge that I have read and fully understand and agree to all of its terms outlined above.

Participant Name:

Emergency Contact Phone #:

Parent/Guardian Name:

Parent/Guardian Email#:

Parent/Guardian Signature:

Date Signed: